Insurance Fraud Prevention Authority, at June 30, 2001 and the Philadelphia Shipyard Development Corporation, at December
31, 2000, reported fund balance restatements of $22 and $22,422, respectively, due to implementation of the New Standards.
At June 30, 2001, beginning net assets for the Pennsylvania Industrial Development Authority differ by $10 from total equity
reported at June 30, 2001 because of a correction of a prior year error (amounts in thousands).

State System of Higher Education (SSHE) Fund Balance restatement - The SSHE, formerly reported under the AICPA’s
College and University financial reporting model, has adopted, effective June 30, 2001, the GASB’s Statement No. 35, Basic
Financial Statements—and Management’s Discussion and Analysis—for Public Colleges and Universities.  Adjustments,
additions and reclassifications related to this adoption produced a net decrease of $177,375 from June 30, 2001 fund balance to
June 30, 2001 net assets (amounts in thousands).

The following table depicts restatements of June 30, 2001 fund balance/fund equity for discretely presented component units
(amounts in thousands):

  Previously Reported  Net   Restated Balance

Component Unit  June 30, 2001 Balance  Change  At June 30, 2001

State Public School Building Authority.....   $   118,630   $   (86,532)   $   32,098
Pennsylvania Higher Educational Facilities Authority.....   449,315   (449,315)   -
Insurance Fraud Prevention Authority.....   4,284   22   4,306
Philadelphia Shipyard Development Corporation.....   304   22,422   22,726
Pennsylvania Industrial Development Authority.....   534,146   10   534,156

State System of Higher Education.....   573,837   (177,375)   396,462

   $   (690,768)

The Philadelphia Regional Port Authority, with beginning
net assets of $28,171 and the Port of Pittsburgh Commission,
with beginning net assets of  $1,686, were not reported prior
to June 30, 2001 (amounts in thousands) .....  $ 29,857

 Previously reported fund balance/fund equity for
 discretely presented non-fiduciary component
 units at June 30, 2001 .....   5,409,506

 Net New Standard and other reporting changes.....   (690,768)